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Мальчики 2008-2009 г.р., бег 60м 

 
МЕСТО Фамилия, имя 

участника 
Год рожд Рузуль-

тат 
Очки  Раз-

ряд  
Город, организация, тренер 

1 Елисеев Владимир 2008 8,80 47 3юн Тула, СШОР, Регурецкий О.О. 
2 Рянов Артем 2008 8,90 44 3юн Тула, СШОР, Маринов А.В. 
3 Яковлев Дмитрий 2008 9,00 41 3юн Тула-Новом-к, Новова В.Н.-Животова И.В. 
4 Зайцев Сергей 2008 9,07 39 б/р Узловая, ДЮСШ, Петренко Л.П. 
5 Комиссаров Кирилл 2008 9,10 39 3юн Тула, СШОР, Рощупкина Н.Н. 
5 Воскресенский Дмитрий 2008 9,10 39 3юн Тула, СШОР, Пученкин Н.В. 
5 Исмонов Джамшед 2008 9,10 39 б/р Узловая, МКОУ СОШ № 21, Требич М.А. 
8 Новик Артем 2008 9,12 37 3юн Алексин, ДЮСШ №1, Муругова Н.С. 
9 Терехов Святослав 2008 9,23 35 3юн Кимовск, ДЮСШ, Левина Т.В. 
9 Кошелев Иван 2009 9,23 35 3юн Тула, СШОР, Федоров П.Ю. 

11 Коротков Всеволод 2008 9,30 35 3юн Щекино, ДЮСШ №1, Шабанов В.М. 
12 Гончаренко Илья 2008 9,37 33 б/р Узловая, МКОУ СОШ № 21, Требич М.А. 
13 Краснов Илья 2009 9,40 33 б/р Кимовск, ДЮСШ, Левина Т.В. 
14 Антонов Максим 2009 9,52 29 б/р Тула, СШОР, Регурецкий О.О. 
14 Дорожкин Дмитрий 2008 9,55 29 б/р Тула, СШОР, Веселова С.Ю.-Ковтун Н.Н. 
16 Шишков Герман 2009 9,55 29 б/р Тула, СШОР, Маринов А.В. 
17 Макарчев Николай 2008 9,63 27 б/р Тула, СШОР, Веселова С.Ю.-Ковтун Н.Н. 
17 Волков Денис 2010 9,63 27 б/р Ясногорск-Тула, СШОР, Шелешников Г.В. 
19 Курбатов Кирилл 2008 9,67 27 б/р Ясногорск, ДЮСШ, Шелешников Г.В. 
20 Туманов Степан 2010 9,69 27 б/р Тула, СШОР, Регурецкий О.О. 
21 Моховиков Егор 2008 9,70 27 б/р Узловая, ДЮСШ, Петренко Л.П. 
21 Аксенов Андрей 2008 9,70 27 б/р Тула, СШОР, Осетров А.И.-Осетрова Т.Б. 
23 Алиев Александр 2008 9,75 25 б/р Советск, ДЮСШ №2, Иванов С.Г. 
24 Колпаков Кирилл 2009 9,80 25 б/р Кимовск, ДЮСШ, Рождественский С.Н. 
24 Курмышов Никита 2008 9,80 25 б/р Тула, СШОР, Регурецкий О.О. 
26 Игнатьев Арсений 2008 9,90 23 б/р Тула, СШОР, Бакин Г.М. 
27 Коробков Алексндр 2008 9,93 21 б/р Тула, СШОР, Короткова О.Ю. 
28 Щеглов Ярослав 2009 10,00 21 б/р Тула, СШОР, Спиридонов Б.А. 
29 Киндеев Тимофей 2008 10,07 20 б/р Тула, СШОР, Новова В.Н.-Елистратова И.А. 
30 Шкловский Марк 2009 10,15 19 б/р Алексин, ДЮСШ №1, Муругова Н.С. 
31 Артемов Ярослав 2008 10,23 18 б/р Тула, СШОР, Новова В.Н.-Елистратова И.А. 
32 Швецов Егор 2010 10,30 18 б/р Тула, СШОР, Регурецкий О.О. 
33 Жеков Даниил 2009 10,43 16 б/р Белев, ДЮСШ 
34 Банаев Иван 2010 10,48 16 б/р Ясногорск, ДЮСШ, Шелешников Г.В. 
35 Семин Максим 2009 10,57 15 б/р Тула, СШОР, Регурецкий О.О. 
36 Сумаев Айдар 2009 10,88 12 б/р Тула, СШОР, Регурецкий О.О. 
37 Евстратов Антон 2009 11,15 9 б/р Белев, ДЮСШ, Баранов В.И. 
38 Чернопятов Владимир 2009 11,50 6 б/р Тула, СШОР, Лазарев И.С. 
39 Кочекян Самвел 2010 12,10 0 - Тула, СШОР, Лазарев И.С. 

 
 

Мальчики 2008-2009 г.р., бег 600м 
 

МЕСТО Фамилия, имя 
участника 

Год рожд Рузуль-
тат 

Очки  Раз-
ряд  

Город, организация, тренер 

1 Яковлев Дмитрий 2008 1.48,40 60 1юн Тула-Новом-к, Новова В.Н.-Животова И.В. 
2 Алиев Александр 2008 2.02,67 37 3юн Советск, ДЮСШ №2, Иванов С.Г. 
3 Зайцев Сергей 2008 2.03,29 37 3юн Узловая, ДЮСШ, Петренко Л.П. 
4 Рянов Артем 2008 2.04,30 35 3юн Тула, СШОР, Маринов А.В. 
5 Комиссаров Кирилл 2008 2.04,41 35 3юн Тула, СШОР, Рощупкина Н.Н. 
6 Макарчев Николай 2008 2.04,51 35 3юн Тула, СШОР, Веселова С.Ю.-Ковтун Н.Н. 
7 Коротков Всеволод 2008 2.04,60 35 3юн Щекино, ДЮСШ №1, Шабанов В.М. 
8 Моховиков Егор 2008 2.07,20 32 б/р Узловая, ДЮСШ, Петренко Л.П. 
9 Курбатов Кирилл 2008 2.04,70 35 3юн Ясногорск, ДЮСШ, Шелешников Г.В. 

10 Гончаренко Илья 2008 2.05,80 35 3юн Узловая, МКОУ СОШ № 21, Требич М.А. 



11 Новик Артем 2008 2.07,70 32 б/р Алексин, ДЮСШ №1, Муругова Н.С. 
12 Дорожкин Дмитрий 2008 2.07,95 32 б/р Тула, СШОР, Веселова С.Ю.- Ковтун Н.Н. 
13 Аксенов Андрей 2008 2.08,40 31 б/р Тула, СШОР, Осетров А.И.-Осетрова Т.Б. 
14 Щеглов Ярослав 2009 2.08,60 31 б/р Тула, СШОР, Спиридонов Б.А. 
15 Терехов Святослав 2008 2.10,90 29 б/р Кимовск, ДЮСШ, Левина Т.В. 
16 Шишков Герман 2009 2.12,40 27 б/р Тула, СШОР, Маринов А.В. 
17 Игнатьев Арсений 2008 2.12,60 27 б/р Тула, СШОР, Бакин Г.М. 
18 Банаев Иван 2010 2.12,90 27 б/р Ясногорск, ДЮСШ, Шелешников Г.В. 
19 Жеков Даниил 2009 2.15,10 24 б/р Белев, ДЮСШ 
20 Курмышов Никита 2008 2.15,30 24 б/р Тула, СШОР, Регурецкий О.О. 
21 Туманов Степан 2010 2.17,40 22 б/р Тула, СШОР, Регурецкий О.О. 
22 Елисеев Владимир 2008 2.25,80 14 б/р Тула, СШОР, Регурецкий О.О. 
23 Воскресенский Дмитрий 2008 2.18,50 21 б/р Тула, СШОР, Пученкин Н.В. 
24 Кошелев Иван 2009 2.19,40 20 б/р Тула, СШОР, Федоров П.Ю. 
25 Киндеев Тимофей 2008 2.20,00 20 б/р Тула, СШОР, Новова В.Н.-Елистратова И.А. 
26 Колпаков Кирилл 2009 2.21,50 18 б/р Кимовск, ДЮСШ, Рождественский С.Н. 
27 Краснов Илья 2009 2.24,30 15 б/р Кимовск, ДЮСШ, Левина Т.В. 
28 Волков Денис 2010 2.26,50 13 б/р Ясногорск-Тула, СШОР, Шелешников Г.В. 
29 Антонов Максим 2009 2.27,40 12 б/р Тула, СШОР, Регурецкий О.О. 
30 Коробков Алексндр 2008 2.32,00 8 б/р Тула, СШОР, Короткова О.Ю. 
31 Исмонов Джамшед 2008 2.36,70 3 б/р Узловая, МКОУ СОШ № 21, Требич М.А. 
32 Шкловский Марк 2009 2.38,80 1 б/р Алексин, ДЮСШ №1, Муругова Н.С. 
33 Евстратов Антон 2009 2.39,50 0 б/р Белев, ДЮСШ, Баранов В.И. 
34 Артемов Ярослав 2008 неявка 0 - Тула, СШОР, Новова В.Н.-Елистратова И.А. 
35 Швецов Егор 2010 неявка 0 - Тула, СШОР, Регурецкий О.О. 
36 Семин Максим 2009 неявка 0 - Тула, СШОР, Регурецкий О.О. 
37 Сумаев Айдар 2009 неявка 0 - Тула, СШОР, Регурецкий О.О. 
38 Чернопятов Владимир 2009 неявка 0 - Тула, СШОР, Лазарев И.С. 
39 Кочекян Самвел 2010 неявка 0 - Тула, СШОР, Лазарев И.С. 

 
 

Юноши 2006-2007 г.р., бег 60м 
 

МЕСТО Фамилия, имя 
участника 

Год рожд Рузуль-
тат 

Очки  Раз-
ряд  

Город, организация, тренер 

1 Захаров Кирилл 2006 8,12 65 1юн Алексин, СК МБОУ СОШ №9, Кривов С.П. 
2 Глебов Евгений 2007 8,20 65 1юн Щекино, ДЮСШ №2, Шабанов В.М. 
2 Митяев Александр 2006 8,20 65 1юн Болохово, ДЮСШ, Дагаев С.И. 
3 Шальнев Даниил 2006 8,24 62 2юн Тула, СШОР, Новова В.Н.-Елистратова И.А. 
4 Виноградов Виталия 2007 8,25 62 2юн Тула, СШОР, Новова В.Н.-Елистратова И.А. 
5 Чепыжов Георгий 2006 8,27 62 2юн Тула, СШОР, Регурецкий О.О. 
6 Войлоков Егор 2006 8,29 62 2юн Тула, СШОР, Карпович А.М.-Новова В.Н. 
7 Рябов Егор 2007 8,34 59 2юн Тула, СШОР, Регурецкий О.О. 
8 Тихонов Дмитрий 2006 8,36 59 2юн Тула, СШОР, Спиридонов Б.А. 
9 Пименов Иван 2006 8,48 56 2юн Тула, СШОР, Новова В.Н.-Елистратова И.А. 

10 Волков Кирилл 2007 8,62 50 2юн Ясногорск, ДЮСШ, Шелешников Г.В. 
11 Морозов Кирилл 2006 8,74 47 3юн Тула, СШОР, Рощупкина Н.Н. 
12 Губарев Никита 2006 8,93 41 3юн Новомосковск, ДЮСШ, Исаева Т.В. 
13 Сорокин Егор 2006 8,94 41 3юн Киреевск, ДЮСШ, Левина Т.В. 
14 Евсеев Данила 2006 9,07 39 3юн Алексин, СК МБОУ СОШ №9, Кривов С.П. 
15 Стружков Влад 2007 9,10 39 3юн Тула, СШОР, Осетров А.И.-Осетрова Т.Б. 
15 Крылов Илья 2006 9,10 39 3юн Тула, СШОР, Лазарев И.С. 
17 Дьячков Семен 2006 9,11 37 3юн Узловая, ДООЦ, Силуянова М.Э. 
18 Мурашов Иван 2007 9,15 37 3юн Алексин, ДЮСШ, Карамов П.С. 
19 Черных Владислав 2007 9,25 35 3юн Кимовск, ДЮСШ, Рождественский С.Н. 
20 Петрухин Кирилл 2006 9,29 35 3юн Ясногорск, ДЮСШ, Шелешников Г.В. 
21 Сальников Никита 2006 9,30 35 3юн Узловая, ДООЦ, Фильчев А.В. 
21 Хихловский Егор 2007 9,30 35 3юн Узловая, МКОУ СОШ № 21, Требич М.А. 
23 Холин Никита 2007 9,35 33 б/р Советск, ДЮСШ №2, Иванов С.Г. 
24 Караневский Даниил 2006 9,40 33 б/р Узловая, МКОУ СОШ № 21, Требич М.А. 
25 Поляков Никита 2006 9,44 31 б/р Тула, СШОР, Новова В.Н.-Елистратова И.А. 
26 Ченский Григорий 2006 9,50 31 б/р Узловая, ДООЦ, Фильчев А.В. 
26 Крупилин Александр 2007 9,50 31 б/р Тула, СШОР, Новова В.Н.-Елистратова И.А. 
26 Калинич Дмитрий 2007 9,50 31 б/р Советск, ДЮСШ №2, Иванов С.Г. 
26 Карасев Григория 2006 9,50 31 б/р Тула, СШОР, Кондрашин В.Т. 
30 Сиверцев Федор 2007 9,70 27 б/р Алексин, ДЮСШ, Карамов П.С. 
30 Зиновин Егор 2007 9,70 27 б/р Алексин, ДЮСШ, Карамов П.С. 
30 Мухин Виктор 2007 9,90 23 б/р Алексин, ДЮСШ, Карамов П.С. 
33 Грибков Даниил 2007 9,95 21 б/р Алексин, ДЮСШ, Карамов П.С. 
34 Жужгинов Алексей 2007 10,00 21 б/р Тула, СШОР, Новова В.Н.-Елистратова И.А. 
35 Поздняков Никита 2006 10,00 21 б/р Тула, СШОР, Спиридонов Б.А. 
36 Пухляев Матвей 2007 10,12 19 б/р Тула, СШОР, Регурецкий О.О. 



37 Купряшов Михаил – в/к 2007 9,00 41 3юн Рязанская обл., г.Михайлов, Никитин А.В. 
38 Золотов Александр – в/к  2006 9,45 310 б/р Рязанская обл., г.Михайлов, Никитин А.В. 
39 Меликов Марк – в/к  2007 9,86 23 н/я Рязанская обл., г.Михайлов, Никитин А.В. 

 
Юноши 2006-2007 г.р., бег 800м 

 
МЕСТО Фамилия, имя 

участника 
Год рожд Рузуль-

тат 
Очки  Раз-

ряд  
Город, организация, тренер 

1 Шальнев Даниил 2006 2.29,80 65 1юн Тула, СШОР, Новова В.Н.-Елистратова И.А. 
2 Губарев Никита 2006 2.32,40 61 1юн Новомосковск, ДЮСШ, Исаева Т.В. 
3 Тихонов Дмитрий 2006 2.34,70 57 2юн Тула, СШОР, Спиридонов Б.А. 
4 Войлоков Егор 2006 2.35,50 56 2юн Тула, СШОР, Карпович А.М.-Новова В.Н. 
5 Петрухин Кирилл 2006 2.39,70 50 2юн Ясногорск, ДЮСШ, Шелешников Г.В. 
6 Рябов Егор 2007 2.42,30 46 2юн Тула, СШОР, Регурецкий О.О. 
7 Сальников Никита 2006 2.42,85 45 2юн Узловая, ДООЦ, Фильчев А.В. 
8 Митяев Александр 2006 2.44,60 43 2юн Болохово, ДЮСШ, Дагаев С.И. 
9 Стружков Влад 2007 2.51,20 33 3юн Тула, СШОР, Осетров А.И.-Осетрова Т.Б. 

10 Евсеев Данила 2006 2.53,00 30 3юн Алексин, СК МБОУ СОШ №9, Кривов С.П. 
11 Волков Кирилл 2007 2.53,80 29 3юн Ясногорск, ДЮСШ, Шелешников Г.В. 
12 Пименов Иван 2006 2.54,50 28 3юн Тула, СШОР, Новова В.Н.-Елистратова И.А. 
13 Ченский Григорий 2006 2.56,48 25 3юн Узловая, ДООЦ, Фильчев А.В. 
14 Холин Никита 2007 2.56,70 25 3юн Советск, ДЮСШ №2, Иванов С.Г. 
15 Сорокин Егор 2006 2.58,45 23 3юн Киреевск, ДЮСШ, Левина Т.В. 
16 Калинич Дмитрий 2007 3.01,20 20 б/р Советск, ДЮСШ №2, Иванов С.Г. 
17 Морозов Кирилл 2006 3.01,65 20 б/р Тула, СШОР, Рощупкина Н.Н. 
18 Караневский Даниил 2006 3.02,00 20 б/р Узловая, МКОУ СОШ № 21, Требич М.А. 
19 Дьячков Семен 2006 3.02,10 19 б/р Узловая, ДООЦ, Силуянова М.Э. 
20 Карасев Григория 2006 3.07,40 14 б/р Тула, СШОР, Кондрашин В.Т. 
21 Хихловский Егор 2007 3.07,90 14 б/р Узловая, МКОУ СОШ № 21, Требич М.А. 
22 Мурашов Иван 2007 3.10,00 12 б/р Алексин, ДЮСШ, Карамов П.С. 
23 Поляков Никита 2006 3.12,60 9 б/р Тула, СШОР, Новова В.Н.-Елистратова И.А. 
24 Черных Владислав 2007 3.13,60 8 б/р Кимовск, ДЮСШ, Рождественский С.Н. 
25 Сиверцев Федор 2007 3.21,90 2 б/р Алексин, ДЮСШ, Карамов П.С. 
26 Жужгинов Алексей 2007 3.24,00 1 б/р Тула, СШОР, Новова В.Н.-Елистратова И.А. 
27 Зиновин Егор 2007 3.29,50 0 б/Р Алексин, ДЮСШ, Карамов П.С. 
28 Мухин Виктор 2007 3.29,70 0 б/р Алексин, ДЮСШ, Карамов П.С. 
29 Грибков Даниил 2007 3.34,50 0 б/р Алексин, ДЮСШ, Карамов П.С. 
30 Захаров Кирилл 2006 3.35,10 0 б/р Алексин, СК МБОУ СОШ №9, Кривов С.П. 
31 Поздняков Никита 2006 3.44,20 0 б/р Тула, СШОР, Спиридонов Б.А. 
32 Чепыжов Георгий 2006 сошел 0 - Тула, СШОР, Регурецкий О.О. 
33 Глебов Евгений 2007 неявка 0 - Щекино, ДЮСШ №2, Шабанов В.М. 
34 Виноградов Виталия 2007 неявка 0 - Тула, СШОР, Новова В.Н.-Елистратова И.А. 
35 Крылов Илья 2006 неявка 0 - Тула, СШОР, Лазарев И.С. 
36 Крупилин Александр 2007 неявка 0 - Тула, СШОР, Новова В.Н.-Елистратова И.А. 
37 Купряшов Михаил – в/к 2007 2.53,40 30 3юн Рязанская обл., г.Михайлов, Никитин А.В. 
38 Золотов Александр – в/к  2006 3.10,70 11 б/р Рязанская обл., г.Михайлов, Никитин А.В. 
39 Меликов Марк – в/к  2007 3.26,90 0 б/р Рязанская обл., г.Михайлов, Никитин А.В. 

 

Юноши 2004-2005  г.р., бег 60м 
 

МЕСТО Фамилия, имя 
участника 

Год рожд Рузуль-
тат 

Очки  Раз-
ряд  

Город, организация, тренер 

1 Брыковский Даниил 2004 7,10 120 1р Тула, СШОР, Маринов А.В. 
2 Шахнюк Михаил 2004 7,20 113 2р Тула, СШОР, Маринов А.В. 
3 Попов Александр 2004 7,30 106 2р Кимовск, ДЮСШ, Левина Т.В. 
4 Кудрявцев Кирилл 2004 7,40 100 2р Тула, СШОР 
5 Корабельников Сергей 2004 7,45 95 3р Тула, СШОР, Осетров А.И.-Осетрова Т.Б. 
5 Беляев Даниил 2004 7,45 95 3р Узловая, ДЮСШ, Петренко Л.П. 
7 Маслов Матвей 2004 7,50 95 3р Узловая, Любимцева Т.А.-Власов А.В. 
8 Арнольд Вадим 2005 7,56 90 3р Тула, СШОР, Осетров А.И.-Осетрова Т.Б. 
9 Боровков Даниил 2005 7,60 90 3р Тула, СШОР, Карпович А.М. 
9 Краузе Егор 2004 7,60 90 3р Узловая, ДЮСШ, Петренко Л.П. 

11 Андронов Антон 2004 7,64 85 3р Тула, СШОР, Новова В.Н.-Елистратова И.А. 
12 Панин Михаил 2004 7,90 76 1юн Тула, СШОР, Соболева Л.И. 
13 Загорский Кирилл 2005 7,93 72 1юн Кимовск, ДЮСШ, Левина Т.В. 
14 Грачев Николай 2004 8,00 72 1юн Алексин, ДЮСШ №1, Муругова Н.С. 
15 Воронов МИхаил 2004 8,00 72 1юн Узловая, ДЮСШ, Петренко Л.П. 
16 Гапонов Александр 2005 8,00 72 1юн Тула, СШОР, Кондрашин В.Т. 
17 Ергутев Артем 2004 8,07 68 1юн Тула, СШОР, Осетров А.И.-Осетрова Т.Б. 
18 Тарасов Кирилл 2004 8,10 68 1юн Тула, СШОР, Кондрашин В.Т. 
19 Недопекин Максим 2004 8,10 68 1юн Алексин, ДЮСШ №1, Еремина И.В. 
20 Ларин Владислав 2004 8,15 65 1юн Ясногорск, ДЮСШ, Шелешников Г.В. 



21 Полынов Сергей 2004 8,20 65 1юн Узловая, ДЮСШ, Петренко Л.П. 
22 Щипаков Степан 2004 8,22 62 2юн Тула, СШОР, Новова В.Н.-Елистратова И.А. 
23 Лушин Владимир 2004 8,24 62 2юн Тула, СШОР, Соболева Л.И. 
24 Шевченко Даниил 2005 8,26 61 2юн Советск, ДЮСШ №2, Ряховский К.А, 
25 Соболев Николай 2004 8,30 62 2юн Тула, СШОР, Соболева Л.И. 
26 Сидоркин Дмитрий 2005 8,35 59 2юн Тула, СШОР, Осетров А.И.-Осетрова Т.Б. 
27 Шкалин Егор 2005 8,41 56 2юн Щекино, ДЮСШ №1, Григорьева Т.Г. 
28 Никулин Иван 2004 8,42 56 2юн Тула, СШОР, Кондрашин В.Т. 
29 Милехин Алексей 2005 8,49 56 2юн Узловая, ДООЦ, Фильчев А.В. 
30 Батов Борис 2004 8,52 53 2юн Советск, ДЮСШ №2, Ряховский К.А. 
31 Колпаков Михаил 2005 8,54 53 2юн Тула, СШОР, Маринов А.В. 
32 Зуев Иван 2005 8,54 53 2юн Узловая, ДООЦ, Фильчев А.В. 
33 Андреев Александр 2005 8,55 53 2юн Тула, СШОР, Осетров А.И.-Осетрова Т.Б. 
34 Слетов Артемий 2005 8,70 50 2юн Тула, СШОР, Рощупкина Н.Н. 
35 Ананьев Никита 2005 8,74 47 3юн Узловая, ДООЦ, Фильчев А.В. 
36 Колышкин Иван 2005 9,00 41 3юн Узловая, ДООЦ, Фильчев А.В. 
37 Дворецкий Даниил 2004 8,80 47 3юн Узловая, ДЮСШ, Петренко Л.П. 
38 Горечкин Станислав – в/к  2004 8,25 62 2юн Рязанская обл., г.Михайлов, Никитин А.В. 
39 Ушаков Глеб – в/к  2005 8,25 62 2юн Рязанская обл., г.Михайлов, Никитин А.В. 
40 Мысин Кирилл – в/к  2003 8,28 62 2юн Рязанская обл., г.Михайлов, Никитин А.В. 
41 Горечкин Никита – в/к  2004 8,15 65 1юн Рязанская обл., г.Михайлов, Никитин А.В. 
42 Катаев Александр 2005 7,90 76 1юн Рязанская обл., г.Михайлов, Никитин А.В. 

 

Юноши 2004-2005  г.р., бег 800м 
 

МЕСТО Фамилия, имя 
участника 

Год рожд Рузуль-
тат 

Очки  Раз-
ряд  

Город, организация, тренер 

1 Брыковский Даниил 2004 2.15,20 90 3р Тула, СШОР, Маринов А.В. 
2 Андронов Антон 2004 2.16,70 88 3р Тула, СШОР, Новова В.Н.-Елистратова И.А. 
3 Панин Михаил 2004 2.16,90 87 3р Тула, СШОР, Соболева Л.И. 
4 Шахнюк Михаил 2004 2.17,40 85 3р Тула, СШОР, Маринов А.В. 
5 Ларин Владислав 2004 2.19,13 81 3р Ясногорск, ДЮСШ, Шелешников Г.В. 
5 Корабельников Сергей 2004 2.20,20 79 3р Тула, СШОР, Осетров А.И.-Осетрова Т.Б. 
7 Арнольд Вадим 2005 2.20,50 79 3р Тула, СШОР, Осетров А.И.-Осетрова Т.Б. 
8 Полынов Сергей 2004 2.22,40 76 1юн Узловая, ДЮСШ, Петренко Л.П. 
9 Батов Борис 2004 2.22,60 76 1юн Советск, ДЮСШ №2, Ряховский К.А. 
9 Воронов МИхаил 2004 2.22,64 75 1юн Узловая, ДЮСШ, Петренко Л.П. 

11 Боровков Даниил 2005 2.28,90 66 1юн Тула, СШОР, Карпович А.М. 
12 Кудрявцев Кирилл 2004 2.30,30 64 1юн Тула, СШОР 
13 Попов Александр 2004 2.30,50 64 1юн Кимовск, ДЮСШ, Левина Т.В. 
14 Тарасов Кирилл 2004 2.29,40 65 1юн Тула, СШОР, Кондрашин В.Т. 
15 Ергутев Артем 2004 2.29,50 65 1юн Тула, СШОР, Осетров А.И.-Осетрова Т.Б. 
16 Маслов Матвей 2004 2.31,80 62 1юн Узловая, Любимцева Т.А.-Власов А.В. 
17 Андреев Александр 2005 2.33,40 59 2юн Тула, СШОР, Осетров А.И.-Осетрова Т.Б. 
18 Грачев Николай 2004 2.34,50 58 2юн Алексин, ДЮСШ №1, Муругова Н.С. 
19 Сидоркин Дмитрий 2005 2.36,90 54 2юн Тула, СШОР, Осетров А.И.-Осетрова Т.Б. 
20 Щипаков Степан 2004 2.39,80 50 2юн Тула, СШОР, Новова В.Н.-Елистратова И.А. 
21 Шкалин Егор 2005 2.40,40 49 2юн Щекино, ДЮСШ №1, Григорьева Т.Г. 
22 Лушин Владимир 2004 2.43,50 44 2юн Тула, СШОР, Соболева Л.И. 
23 Краузе Егор 2004 2.46,60 40 3юн Узловая, ДЮСШ, Петренко Л.П. 
24 Ананьев Никита 2005 2.47,70 38 3юн Узловая, ДООЦ, Фильчев А.В. 
25 Загорский Кирилл 2005 2.48,30 37 3юн Кимовск, ДЮСШ, Левина Т.В. 
26 Колышкин Иван 2005 2.50,00 35 3юн Узловая, ДООЦ, Фильчев А.В. 
27 Никулин Иван 2004 2.50,60 34 3юн Тула, СШОР, Кондрашин В.Т. 
28 Колпаков Михаил 2005 3.00,30 21 б/р Тула, СШОР, Маринов А.В. 
29 Милехин Алексей 2005 3.02,30 19 б/р Узловая, ДООЦ, Фильчев А.В. 
30 Слетов Артемий 2005 3.10,00 12 б/р Тула, СШОР, Рощупкина Н.Н. 
31 Беляев Даниил 2004 неявка 0 - Узловая, ДЮСШ, Петренко Л.П. 
32 Гапонов Александр 2005 неявка 0 - Тула, СШОР, Кондрашин В.Т. 
33 Недопекин Максим 2004 неявка 0 - Алексин, ДЮСШ №1, Еремина И.В. 
34 Соболев Николай 2004 неявка 0 - Тула, СШОР, Соболева Л.И. 
35 Шевченко Даниил 2005 неявка 0 - Советск, ДЮСШ №2, Ряховский К.А, 
36 Зуев Иван 2005 неявка 0 - Узловая, ДООЦ, Фильчев А.В. 
37 Дворецкий Даниил 2004 неявка 0 - Узловая, ДЮСШ, Петренко Л.П. 
38 Горечкин Станислав – в/к  2004 2.24,10 73 1юн Рязанская обл., г.Михайлов, Никитин А.В. 
39 Ушаков Глеб – в/к  2005 2.25,20 72 1юн Рязанская обл., г.Михайлов, Никитин А.В. 
40 Мысин Кирилл – в/к  2003 2.29,70 65 1юн Рязанская обл., г.Михайлов, Никитин А.В. 
41 Горечкин Никита – в/к  2004 2.33,40 59 2юн Рязанская обл., г.Михайлов, Никитин А.В. 
42 Катаев Александр 2005 неявка 0 - Рязанская обл., г.Михайлов, Никитин А.В. 

 
 

Главный судья ____________________________________И.В.Новиков 


